900493872 04/11/2019

900493872 04/11/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LITHIUM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		03/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHOROS, LLC
Street Address:	1 PIER, SUITE 1A
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3297195	LITHIUM
Registration Number:	4146392	LITHIUM
Registration Number:	3979065	KLOUT
Registration Number:	4321699	SOCIAL DYNAMX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6505669912

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(650) 566-9912

Email:

docketing@kokkalaw.com KOKKA & BACKUS, PC

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

ATTN.: SCOTT S. KOKKA

Address Line 2:

550 S. CALIFORNIA AVE., SUITE 300

Address Line As

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

Address Line 4:

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Kokka

SIGNATURE: /Scott S. Kokka/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name Certificate (Lithium Technologies, LLC to Khoros, LLC) (3-5-2019)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0267

OP \$115.00 3297195

source=Change of Name Certificate (Lithium Technologies, LLC to Khoros, LLC) (3-5-2019)#page2.tif source=Change of Name Certificate (Lithium Technologies, LLC to Khoros, LLC) (3-5-2019)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0268

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LITHIUM TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2019, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

3426469 8100 SR# 20191759196

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joston M. British Socretary of State

Authentication: 202375057

Date: 03-05-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0269

AMENDED AND RESTATED

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 PM 03/05/2019 FILED 01:05 PM 03/05/2019 SR 20191759196 - File Number 3426469

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LITHIUM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Lithium Technologies, LLC.
- 2. The Company filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on August 16, 2001 under the name "Lithium Technologies, Inc." The Company filed a Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on August 17, 2017, pursuant to which it converted to a Delaware limited liability company under the name "Lithium Technologies, LLC".
- 3. Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Khoros, LLC.

SECOND: Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address shall be The Corporation Trust Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0270 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company as of the 5th day of March, 2019.

LITHIUM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: Name: Peter Hess

Its: Chief Executive Officer

{Lithium Technologies, LLC - DE A&R Certificate of Formation}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 04/11/2019